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Guidelines While Attending Conclave

All activities will be governed by the Scout Oath and
Law

Vehicles are restricted to designated parking areas othe
than by special permit

Anyone needing special assistance should inform their
Lodge Guide or the Camp Office

OPEN FIRES restricted to the hours of 4:00 p.m. -
Midnight

Hospitality will be in Camp Office for information

Any emergencies should be reported to the Camp Offic
which will be manned 24 hours / day

An EMT will be available 24 hours in the Health Lodg

Alcohol and illegal drugs |including tobacco products fo
minors| are not permitted on the Reservation

Adults should restrict smoking to areas where youth ar
not present

Conclave dress will be official BSA uniform, Class A
required for Dinner and Show

OUR STAFF WILL BE WEARING BLACK HATS &
SHIRTS, let us know if we can assist you

GET IN THE SPIRIT OF CONCLAVE 04!!!




Campsite Assignments

Nawakwa: Rockridge

Tutelo: Big Max \
Little Max

Shenandoah: Hilltop

Shenshawpotoo: Cherokee

Wahunsenakah: Tipi

Blue Heron: Chopto

Conclave Hosting Rotation

2004 TuteloLodge 161

2005 Nawakwa Lodge 3

2006 Shenshawpotoo Lodge 276
2007 Blue Heron Lodge 349
2008 Shenandoah Lodge 258
2009 Wahunsenakah Lodge 333
2010 Tutelo Lodge 161



L.ocations:

Games:
e ‘Tug-o-War: Top of Amphitheater
e Ultimate Frisbee: Parade Field
e Volleyball: Volleyball court
Training:
e Gazcbo

e NRA shack
e OA Shelter
e Tarps on Parade Field

Totem Poles:
¢ Handicraft




CVC(C’s

AlA: Rock wall

Ceremonies:

Brotherhood ring (B-hood ceremony)
Archery (Pre-Ordeal)

Special Events:

Dining Hall (for Feast and Luncheon)

e Shows: Amphitheater

e Health and Safety: Health Lodge

e Camping & High Adventure: Scoutcraft

e Hospitality and Security: Camp Office
Engraving Trailer

Beside NRA shack

Section HQ/Publications:

SM lounge

Section Elections:

Amphitheater or Chapel



April 23,
2004

Brothers,

Welcome to Camp Powhatan! We have been working extremely hard
to get ready for the 2004 SR-7A Conclave. We are very excited about having
your lodges attend this extraordinary once a year event! This weekend promises
to be one that will be remembered for years to come due to extensive planning
and hard work by the host lodge and the Council of Chiefs.

My challenge to all of you this weekend is to go out and to take full
advantage of all this Conclave has to offer; do not give yourself time to sit
around, instead go and participate in the 'events, watch the ceremony
competitions, and enjoy the fellowship of your fellow Arrowmen.

If you need anything this weekend please know that the staff is here
for you; we will be in black shirts and black hats, so do not hesitate to ask for
our assistance.

Once again, welcome and enjoy, this promises to be on of the greatest
Scouting experiences of your career in this amazing movement. Let us remain

dedicated to our purpose and principles, and assist our fellow man in rising
“Out of the Darkness.”

Justin Horton Kent Brown
2004 Conclave Chairman 2004 Conclave Adviser

In Service,



Conclave 2004 — Out of the Darkness

Weekend Schedule of Events

Fridav, April 23. 2004

3:00 - 10:00 PM Registration
8:00 Carnival Events
Movie @ Amphitheater

e Shows: Amphitheater
e Health and Safety: Health Lodge
e Camping & Scoutcraft

High Adventure:
e Hospitality and Camp Office

Security:

Engraving Trailer
e Beside NRA shack

Section HQ/Publications:
e SM lounge

Section Elections:
e Amphitheater or Chapel
9:30 Cracker Barrel
10:00 Council of Chiefs
12:00 Quiet Time




Saturday., April 24, 2004

6:00 AM
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9-11:30
12-1:00 PM
12:00
1-5:00
4:00
4:30
5:45
6:00
6:30
7:30
8:00
10:00
10:30
12:00

Sunday, April 25, 2004

7:00 AM
7:30
8:00
8:30
8:45
9:00
10:00

Vigil Rededication
Vigil Breakfast
Reveille

Red Breakfast
Blue Breakfast
Flag Raising Ceremony
Training

Lunch

COC Luncheon
Activities

Meet the Man
Section Elections
Retreat Ceremony
Red Dinner

Blue Dinner
Assemble for show
Show

Feast

Council of Chiefs

Quiet Time

Reveille

Red Breakfast

Blue Breakfast

Flag Raising Ceremony
Chapel

Council of Chiefs

Lodges Depart




MEALS

You must have your wristband at meals!!!
Chapter meal color assignments are as follows:

RED: Tutelo, Shenshawpotoo, Blue Heron

BLUE: Nawakwa, Shenandoah,Wahunsenakah

Saturday Breakfast
« 7:30 Red
« 8:00 Blue
Saturday Lunch
« 12:00-1:00 Red & Blue
Saturday Dinner
» 6:00 Red
* 6:30 Blue
Sunday Breakfast
« 7:30 Red
« 8:00 Blue



MENU

Saturday Breakfast
Eggs
Biscuits
Milk

Saturday Lunch
Chili
Salad

Saturdav Dinner
Chicken Breast
Green Beans

Sunday Breakfast

Eggs
Biscuits
Milk

Sausage Gravy
Apples
Orange Juice

Corn Bread

Potatoes
Roll

Bacon
Apples
Orange Juice
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