PASSPORT

"OUT OF THE DARKNESS"



TUTELO LODGE 161 CONCLAVE 2004

Southern Region Section SR-7A CONCLAVE 2004

Out of the Darkness



Hosted by Tutelo Lodge 161 April 23-25, 2004 Camp Powhatan

Name:	
Lodge:	*

Guidelines While Attending Conclave

- All activities will be governed by the Scout Oath and Law
- Vehicles are restricted to designated parking areas othe than by special permit
- Anyone needing special assistance should inform their Lodge Guide or the Camp Office
- OPEN FIRES restricted to the hours of 4:00 p.m. -Midnight
- Hospitality will be in Camp Office for information
- Any emergencies should be reported to the Camp Offic which will be manned 24 hours / day
- An EMT will be available 24 hours in the Health Lodg
- Alcohol and illegal drugs [including tobacco products fo minors] are not permitted on the Reservation
- Adults should restrict smoking to areas where youth ar not present
- Conclave dress will be official BSA uniform, Class A required for Dinner and Show
- OUR STAFF WILL BE WEARING BLACK HATS & SHIRTS, let us know if we can assist you
- GET IN THE SPIRIT OF CONCLAVE 04!!!

Campsite Assignments

Nawakwa: Rockridge

Tutelo: Big Max \

Little Max

Shenandoah: Hilltop

Shenshawpotoo: Cherokee

Wahunsenakah: Tipi

Blue Heron: Chopto

Conclave Hosting Rotation

2004 TuteloLodge 161

2005 Nawakwa Lodge 3

2006 Shenshawpotoo Lodge 276

2007 Blue Heron Lodge 349

2008 Shenandoah Lodge 258

2009 Wahunsenakah Lodge 333

2010 Tutelo Lodge 161

Locations:

Games:

Tug-o-War:

• Ultimate Frisbee:

Volleyball:

Top of Amphitheater

Parade Field

Volleyball court

Training:

- Gazebo
- NRA shack
- OA Shelter
- Tarps on Parade Field

Totem Poles:

Handicraft

CVC's

• AIA: Rock wall

Ceremonies:
 Brotherhood ring (<u>B-hood ceremony</u>)
 Archery (<u>Pre-Ordeal</u>)

Special Events:
 Dining Hall (for Feast and Luncheon)

• Shows: Amphitheater

Health and Safety: Health Lodge

Camping & High Adventure: Scoutcraft

Hospitality and Security: Camp Office

Engraving Trailer

Beside NRA shack

Section HQ/Publications:

SM lounge

Section Elections:

Amphitheater or Chapel

April 23, 2004

Brothers,

Welcome to Camp Powhatan! We have been working extremely hard to get ready for the 2004 SR-7A Conclave. We are very excited about having your lodges attend this extraordinary once a year event! This weekend promises to be one that will be remembered for years to come due to extensive planning and hard work by the host lodge and the Council of Chiefs.

My challenge to all of you this weekend is to go out and to take full advantage of all this Conclave has to offer; do not give yourself time to sit around, instead go and participate in the 'events, watch the ceremony competitions, and enjoy the fellowship of your fellow Arrowmen.

If you need anything this weekend please know that the staff is here for you; we will be in black shirts and black hats, so do not hesitate to ask for our assistance.

Once again, welcome and enjoy, this promises to be on of the greatest Scouting experiences of your career in this amazing movement. Let us remain dedicated to our purpose and principles, and assist our fellow man in rising "Out of the Darkness."

In Service,

Justin Horton

2004 Conclave Chairman

KENT BROWN

Kent Brown

2004 Conclave Adviser

Conclave 2004 - Out of the Darkness

Weekend Schedule of Events

Friday, April 23, 2004

3:00 - 10:00 PM Registration

8:00 Carnival Events

Movie @ Amphitheater

Shows: Amphitheater

Health and Safety: Health Lodge

Camping & Scoutcraft

High Adventure:

Hospitality and Camp Office

Security:

Engraving Trailer

Beside NRA shack

Section HQ/Publications:

SM lounge

Section Elections:

Amphitheater or Chapel

9:30 Cracker Barrel

10:00 Council of Chiefs

12:00 Quiet Time

Saturday, April 24, 2004

6:00 AM	Vigil Rededication	
6:30	Vigil Breakfast	
7:00	Reveille	
7:30	Red Breakfast	
8:00	Blue Breakfast	
8:30	Flag Raising Ceremony	
9-11:30	Training	
12-1:00 PM	Lunch	
12:00	COC Luncheon	
1-5:00	Activities	
4:00	Meet the Man	
4:30	Section Elections	
5:45	Retreat Ceremony	
6:00	Red Dinner	
6:30	Blue Dinner	
7:30	Assemble for show	
8:00	Show	
10:00	Feast	
10:30	Council of Chiefs	
12:00	Quiet Time	

Sunday, April 25, 2004

7:00 AM	Reveille	
7:30	Red Breakfast	
8:00	Blue Breakfast	
8:30	Flag Raising Ceremony	
8:45	Chapel	
9:00	Council of Chiefs	
10:00	Lodges Depart	

MEALS

You must have your wristband at meals!!! Chapter meal color assignments are as follows:

RED: Tutelo, Shenshawpotoo, Blue Heron

BLUE: Nawakwa, Shenandoah, Wahunsenakah

Saturday Breakfast

- 7:30 Red
- 8:00 Blue

Saturday Lunch

· 12:00-1:00 Red & Blue

Saturday Dinner

- · 6:00 Red
- · 6:30 Blue

Sunday Breakfast

- 7:30 Red
- 8:00 Blue

MENU

Saturday Breakfast

Eggs

Biscuits

Milk

Sausage Gravy

Apples

Orange Juice

Saturday Lunch

Chili

Salad

Corn Bread

Saturday Dinner

Chicken Breast

Green Beans

Potatoes

Roll

Sunday Breakfast

Eggs

Biscuits

Milk

Bacon

Apples

Orange Juice

